

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	241-2015	Version:		Name:	Personnel Resolutions 7.7.15		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/6/2015			In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	7/7/2015			Final action:	7/7/2015		
Enactment date:	7/7/2015			Enactment #:	R-442-2015		
Title:	A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Traci Holman, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, \$18.720 hourly in the Div. of Government Communications, David Filiatreau, Traffic Engineer Sr., Grade 525E, \$2,368.96 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, Bennie Begley, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516E, \$1,925.20 biweekly in the Div. of Water Quality, and Sheila Powell, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.961 hourly in the Div. of Adult Services, all effective July 13, 2015; ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Slade Halvaksz, Property and Evidence Technician, Grade 513N, \$16.602 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 15, 2015, Russell Mehnert, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$18.416 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective June 1, 2015, and Suzette Loveday, Grants Manager, Grade 523E, \$2,264.48 biweekly, effective July 26, 2015 and Cheryl Smith, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.962 hourly, effective August 9, 2015, both in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs; and ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointment of: Stephen Yoder, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$28.829 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 1, 2015. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 7.7.15.pdf, 2. 07-07-15 - RESOLUTION - 442-2015 - - CLK - Ordinances & Resolutions - 07-13-15

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Traci Holman, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, \$18.720 hourly in the Div. of Government Communications, David Filiatreau, Traffic Engineer Sr., Grade 525E, \$2,368.96 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, Bennie Begley, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516E, \$1,925.20 biweekly in the Div. of Water Quality, and Sheila Powell, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.961 hourly in the Div. of Adult Services, all effective July 13, 2015; ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Slade Halvaksz, Property and Evidence Technician, Grade 513N, \$16.602 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 15, 2015, Russell Mehnert, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$18.416 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective June 1, 2015, and Suzette Loveday, Grants Manager, Grade 523E, \$2,264.48 biweekly, effective July 26, 2015 and Cheryl Smith, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.962 hourly, effective August 9, 2015, both in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs; and ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointment of: Stephen Yoder, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$28.829 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 1, 2015. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Traci Holman, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, \$18.720 hourly in the Division of Government Communications, effective July 13, 2015.

David Filiatreau, Traffic Engineer Sr., Grade 525E, \$2,368.96 biweekly in the Division of Traffic Engineering, effective July 13, 2015.

Bennie Begley, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516E, \$1,925.20 biweekly in the Division of Water Quality, effective July 13, 2015.

Sheila Powell, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.961 hourly in the Division of Adult Services, effective July 13, 2015.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Slade Halvaksz, Property and Evidence Technician, Grade 513N, \$16.602 hourly in the Division of Police, effective June 15, 2015.

Russell Mehnert, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$18.416 hourly in the Division of Engineering, effective June 1, 2015.

Suzette Loveday, Grants Manager, Grade 523E, \$2,264.48 biweekly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective July 26, 2015.

Cheryl Smith, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.962 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective August 9, 2015.

Section 3 - That the following Permanent Sworn Appointment made by the

Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

Stephen Yoder, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$28.829 hourly in the Division of Police, effective June 1, 2015.

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL